
Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

BEAVERTON 26-1-010

TOTAL SCORE 2

$37,723,306.21

$259,838.00
$187,315.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,052.00

$39,865,990.00

$35,866,901.00

$37,723,306.21
$39,865,990.00

$35,866,901.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$251,311.00

$242,993.00
$274,790.00

$312,415.00

1928
1815

$187,315.00
$39,865,990.00

2006 $259,838.00

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$39,865,990.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006Township



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

1

BEAVERTON 26-2-010

TOTAL SCORE 4

$17,386,455.34

$555,826.00
$533,308.00

$410,000.00

$0.00

$84,015.00

$18,374,006.00

$16,985,156.00

$17,386,455.34
$18,374,006.00

$16,985,156.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$633,179.00

$525,740.00
$553,909.00

$713,007.00

1105
1106

$533,308.00
$18,374,006.00

2006 $555,826.00

2006
2005 $615.00

2006
$18,374,006.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006City



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

BILLINGS 26-1-030

TOTAL SCORE 1

$88,644,299.77

$312,147.00
$237,778.00

$0.00

$0.00

$352,683.00

$93,679,296.00

$82,857,399.00

$88,644,299.77
$93,679,296.00

$82,857,399.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$295,683.00

$309,053.00
$381,705.00

$227,575.00

2743
2715

$237,778.00
$93,679,296.00

2006 $312,147.00

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$93,679,296.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006Township



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

1

GLADWIN 26-0-000

TOTAL SCORE 4

$810,123,760.41

$6,558,346.00
$8,210,398.00

$362,066.00

$0.00

$732,972.00

$856,138,790.00

$752,613,299.00

$810,123,760.41
$856,138,790.00

$752,613,299.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$6,195,938.00

$6,366,838.00
$7,624,735.00

$7,509,838.00

27008
26023

$8,210,398.00
$856,138,790.00

2006 $6,558,346.00

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$856,138,790.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006County



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

GLADWIN 26-2-020

TOTAL SCORE 4

$59,510,680.36

$1,591,895.00
$1,670,826.00

$2,693,016.00

$0.00

$462,031.00

$62,890,887.00

$55,865,845.00

$59,510,680.36
$62,890,887.00

$55,865,845.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$1,560,504.00

$1,615,657.00
$1,804,025.00

$1,660,136.00

2986
3001

$1,670,826.00
$62,890,887.00

2006 $1,591,895.00

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$62,890,887.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006City



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

HAY 26-1-110

TOTAL SCORE 1

$44,538,025.17

$159,408.16
$126,774.19

$0.00

$0.00

$247,131.05

$47,067,785.00

$38,875,993.00

$44,538,025.17
$47,067,785.00

$38,875,993.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$133,550.27

$130,245.44
$240,938.00

$101,125.38

1430
1402

$126,774.19
$47,067,785.00

2006 $159,408.16

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$47,067,785.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006Township



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

SAGE 26-1-120

TOTAL SCORE 0

$68,189,129.45

$471,016.20
$413,814.57

$211,635.03

$0.00

$400,224.16

$72,062,272.00

$62,609,244.00

$68,189,129.45
$72,062,272.00

$62,609,244.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$451,093.27

$441,929.33
$406,286.13

$367,357.50

2681
2617

$413,814.57
$72,062,272.00

2006 $471,016.20

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$72,062,272.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006Township



Michigan Department of Treasury 
 
Local Unit:           Municode:  
 

Indicator Description Year Data Points 
#1 

Population Growth 
A Decrease in Population=1 

Growth or No Change=0 
 Population: 

Population: 
 

#2 
Real Taxable  
Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#3 
Large Real 

 Taxable Value Decline 

Current Taxable Value Deflated to Real Dollars 
Decline in Real Taxable Value >4%=1 

Real Growth or No Change=0 

 Taxable Value: 
Real Taxable Value: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#4  
General Fund 

Expenditures as a %  
of Taxable Value 

Cities & Villages >5%=1 
Townships & Counties >1%=1 

Below the Respective Standards=0 

 General Fund Expenditures: 
Taxable Value: 

 

#5 
General Fund Operating 

Deficit 
 For Current Year 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1 

General Fund Expenditures <1% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#6 
Prior Year General Fund 

Operating Deficit 

General Fund Expenditures >1% of General 
Fund Revenues=1(for each year applicable) 
General Fund Expenditures <1% of General 
Fund Revenues=0 (for each year applicable) 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 
General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Expenditures: 

 

#7 
Size of General Fund 

Balance 

General Fund Balance <13% of General Fund 
Revenues=1 

General Fund Balance>13% of General Fund 
Revenues=0 

 General Fund Revenues: 
General Fund Balance: 

 

#8 
Major Fund Deficits in 
Current or Prior Year 

A Deficit in One or More Major Fund in One or 
Both Years=1 

No Major Fund Deficits=0 

 Major Fund Deficit(s): 
Major Fund Deficit(s): 

 

#9 
General Long-Term Debt 
as a % of Taxable Value 

General Long-Term Debt > 6% of Taxable Value=1 
General Long-Term Debt < 6% of Taxable Value=0 

 General Long-Term Debt: 
Taxable Value: 

 

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

TOBACCO 26-1-150

TOTAL SCORE 1

$85,462,330.62

$318,428.57
$384,379.53

$0.00

$0.00

$309,018.26

$90,316,591.00

$79,850,740.00

$85,462,330.62
$90,316,591.00

$79,850,740.00

2006

2004
2006

2004

2006
2000

2006

2006

2004

2005
$268,047.42

$266,756.81
$176,551.85

$220,257.18

2620
2552

$384,379.53
$90,316,591.00

2006 $318,428.57

2006
2005 $0.00

2006
$90,316,591.00

Fiscal Score Year:  2006Township


	Gladwin County

	Cities

	Beaverton

	Gladwin


	Townships

	Beaverton

	Billings

	Hay

	Sage

	Tobacco



